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TENDER REFERENCE N°:  EuropeAid/133644/C/SUP/GE - Supply and delivery of 6 off-road armoured vehicles and accessories to the EUMM Georgia
CLARIFICATION NOTE N° 5
With reference to the above-mentioned tender procedure, please find below a series of questions raised by prospective bidders and the corresponding responses given by the EUMM
	Nº
	Question
	Answer

	1
	The final day for publication of clarifications is May 7th with a tender submission date only three days later on May 10th. This leaves no time for bidders to incorporate any significant / critical changes into their bids if they are to courier them from Europe / USA. Can the two dates be separated or the clarification date brought forward or tender by e-mail be applied?
	 Please see corrigendum no. 1. 
The deadline for the Contracting Authority to respond to clarifications has been changed to Monday 29 April 2013.


	Nº
	Question
	Answer

	2
	Article 19.1 requires vehicles in Georgia within 90 days. Conventional overland freight from Europe would require approximately 30 days. This reduces the procurement and build time for suppliers to less than 60 days from tender signing. Would EUMM consider extending the delivery time or would they accept airfreight pricing to negate the time lost with an overland route? If the supplier fails to deliver in 90 days what penalty with the supplier incur?
	90 days delivery time is a fundamental term of the contract. Tenders with delivery time that exceed 90 days will not be considered as technically compliant. 

Where the awarded supplier will delay the implementation of the contract over 90 he’ll be liable in accordance with Art. 21 of the General Conditions (see Tender Dossier – Draft Contract).  


	Nº
	Question
	Answer

	3
	Whilst the tender calls for DM51 roof protection and DM31 floor protection there is no requirement listed for side blast? Has this safety issue been unintentionally omitted and should a bidder highlight if their product has 15kg IED at 2m protection?
	Annex II of the tender dossier clearly states that roof and floor must be certified to those levels of protection. The only way for the Contracting Authority to verify such compliance is by receiving the relevant certificates from the bidding companies.


	Nº
	Question
	Answer

	4
	Can bidders offer manual transmission if there is no OEM option for automatic on the platform they propose?
	No.


	Nº
	Question
	Answer

	5
	In 1.2.3 – passenger cabin fire suppression system – can EUMM confirm that the system required is for deployment within the sealed passenger cabin and goes well beyond a simple hand held fire extinguisher system?
	The system required is indeed for deployment within the sealed passenger cabin and goes well beyond a simple hand held fire extinguisher. 
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